
BUILT TOUGH. BUILT TO LAST.
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The DownEaster DED Dump Body is designed for professionals
who demand lasting performance. Built from high-strength
materials and precision-engineered for efficiency, it delivers
dependable results on every job.
From hauling aggregates to handling heavy loads, the DED
Series provides rugged reliability and smooth operation day
after day.
Crafted for strength, durability, and ease of use.
A proven performer in the field, the DED combines heavy-duty
construction with a clean, efficient design built to keep your
operation moving.
Built tough, built right, and built to work.
Three-year limited warranty.

BUILT FOR PERFORMANCE
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 DED DUMP BODIES



GVWR

2-3 yard

2.5-5 yard

3-6 yard

3.5-6 yard

4-7 yard

4" x 5.7 Ib. channel long sills and 3" channel crossmembers (9' only)
6" x 8.2 Ib. channel long sills (11' only) 
3/16" stainless formed 7" long sills (SS body) 
3" stainless tubing interlaced crossmembers (SS body) 
Two-piece 10-gauge floor with 45 degree sloped corners
Greaseable bronze bearings for underbody release mechanisms
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8'

9'-3"

9'-3"

Length

11'-3"

Model

DED0888

13"

18"

Fixed
Sides

Dual-action Pump, Installed 

Cab to Axle (CA) 

10-gauge construction throughout for superior strength and longevity
Sloped side plates and tailgate top designed to shed dirt and debris
efficiently 
Double-panel side plates provide a combined thickness of over 1/4"
Full-depth 3/16" rear corner pillars feature integrated recessed
lighting
Keyhole banjo eyes and lower tailgate pin receiver
All lighting is LED rubber-mounted and fully compliant with NTEA and
federal standards
2 -1/2" reduced deck height for lower center of gravity (9' only)
Mounting height of 9.5" chassis to floor (9' only)
Self-aligning rear latch release for the top gate pins 
Integrated tarp hooks
Includes all mounting hardware and brackets
Acid-etched, epoxy primed, and oven-baked finish for corrosion
resistance

Inside Dim. (I.D.)
(L x W x H)

Stainless Steel Locking Latch w/
Integrated Spring Retention 

Mounting
Length 

Body
Width

Formed 10-gauge inner, outer, and end panels
Stainless steel latch assemblies
1" hardened pins with latch receiving lock fingers
Adjustable 1/4” chain for spreading aggregate material
& holding gate in down position
22" height for 13" side dump bodies
27" height for 18" side dump bodies

 

Cubic Yards

Stainless body construction
30" or 40" cab shield 
Manual or spring-loaded tarp assembly
3/16" flooring upgrade
12" spreader apron, bolt-on or weld-on
Coal chute(s), installed (painted or stainless)
10" board extension pockets 
Backup, running, or strobe lights in apron
Subframe/hoist/pump delete options

Adjustable bolt-on, 10GA (12GA SS) cab protector, for ease of
install & future optional custom overhang
18" overhang cab shield
Pre-punched tarp mounting provisions
Slotted dual windows

Hoist
Capacity

Dump
Angle 

Weight 
(lbs.)

STANDARD FEATURES Three Year Limited Warranty 

GENERAL

FLOOR & UNDERSTRUCTURE

OPTIONS

TAILGATE

CAB SHIELD

11'-3"

13"

Find a dealer near you at
www.downeastermfg.com

18"

13"

DED09396
DEDS09396

DED09396-HD
DEDS09396-HD

DEDS11396

DEDS11396-HD
DED11396-HD

DED11396

60" CA

60" CA

60" CA

84" CA

84" CA

Champion Hoist, Installed

11.5k-13.5K

13k-19.5K

13k-19.5K

16.5k-23.5K

16.5k-23.5K

96" x 78" x 13"

111" x 86" x 13"

135" x 86" x 13"

111" x 86" x 18"

135" x 86" x 18"

91" to 93"

106" to 108"

106" to 108"

130" to 132"

130" to 132"

88"

96"

96"

96"

96"

9 ton

8 ton

9.5 ton

8 ton

9.5 ton

50

50

48

50

48

1400

1605

1950

1800

2150

DUMP BODY SPECIFICATIONS - SCISSOR HOIST DED SERIES
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